## Wabash County Auditor, Marcie Shepherd

<u>One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992</u> <u>Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext. 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910</u>

## WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, April 24, 2017 at 5:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

## **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman Jeff Dawes Review minutes of March 27, 2017 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Darren Bates - Circuit Breaker credits/LIT

## ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS

CUMULATIVE BRIDGE FUND # 1135 Bridge 155 Design	\$100,000.00
STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH # 8850 Contractual Services	\$3,150.00
CASA # 1212 Supplies	\$1,500.00

\$9,900.00

Supplies Other Services & Charges

<u>Items for Review:</u> Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – March 2017 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – March 2017

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council Council/Minutes.